
District Awards and Recipients
Welcome to the District Award and Recipient Dashboard. This dashboard allows users to explore the total count of awards
issued as well as the unduplicated count of recipients receiving the awards. Users can explore student majors in CTE related
fields and financial aid eligible programs. Please visit the Privacy, Definitions, & Calculations tab for additional resources.
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District Totals
A.A. for Transfer(ADT)
A.S. for Transfer(ADT)
A.A. Degree
A.S. Degree
Cert.(30 to < 60 units)
Cert.(18 to < 30 units)
Cert.(16 to < 30 units)
Cert.(12 to < 18 units)
Cert.(6 to < 18 units)
Cert.(< 6 units)
Non-Credit 67

67
563
25

131
224
274
665
214
250
2,480

65
67
469
24

122
224
267
509
208
240
1,917

135
28
821
69

152
223
295
757
287
407
3,174

133
28
702
46

149
223
287
552
274
378
2,353

1
17
309
13
19
97
144
321
958
321
548
2,748

1
17
280
12
18
96
144
318
645
308
500
1,922

Award Types

Source: COS Office of Research, Planning, and Institutional Effectiveness (Data Warehouse)

Awards: The count of all awards issued (AW, CT, SK, SC, CM) over the time period July 1st - June 30th, for the respective
year. Students may earn multiple awards in the same time period.

Recipients: Unduplicated count of students who received at least one award (AW, CT, SK, SC, CM) over the time period
July 1st - June 30th, for the respective year. Students are counted once regardless of how many awards they earned.

Recipients Percent
Grand Total
African-American
Asian
Hispanic
Multi-Ethnicity
Native American
Pac. Islander or Filipino
Unknown
White 23.4%

0.8%
1.1%
0.3%
5.3%
63.8%
3.0%
2.2%
100.0%

1,331
43
65
18
303
3,629
171
124
5,684

Race/Ethnicity Distribution (2017-18, 2018-19, 2019-20)

Recipients Percent
Grand Total
Female
Male
Unknown 1.0%

39.9%
59.1%
100.0%

54
2,270
3,360
5,684

Gender Distribution (2017-18, 2018-19, 2019-20)
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