District Awards and Recipients

Welcome to the District Award and Recipient Dashboard. This dashboard allows users to explore the total count of awards issued as well as the unduplicated count of recipients receiving the awards. Users can explore student majors in CTE related fields and financial aid eligible programs. Please visit the Privacy, Definitions, & Calculations tab for additional resources.



Award Type
CTE Award
Financial Aid Eli
Award Year

2014-15

2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20

Award Types								
	2017-18		2018-19		2019-20			
	Recipients	Awards	Recipients	Awards	Recipients	Awards		
District Totals	1,917	2,480	2,353	3,174	1,922	2,748		
A.A. for Transfer(ADT)	240	250	378	407	500	548		
A.S. for Transfer(ADT)	208	214	274	287	308	321		
A.A. Degree	509	665	552	757	645	958		
A.S. Degree	267	274	287	295	318	321		
Cert.(30 to < 60 units)	224	224	223	223	144	144		
Cert.(18 to < 30 units)	122	131	149	152	96	97		
Cert.(16 to < 30 units)					18	19		
Cert.(12 to < 18 units)	24	25	46	69	12	13		
Cert.(6 to < 18 units)	469	563	702	821	280	309		
Cert.(< 6 units)	67	67	28	28	17	17		
Non-Credit	65	67	133	135	1	1		

Gender Distribution (2017-18, 2018-19, 2019-20)						
	Recipients	Percent				
Grand Total	5,684	100.0%				
Female	3,360	59.1%				
Male	2,270	39.9%				
Unknown	54	1.0%				

Race/Ethnicity Distribution (2017-18, 2018-19, 2019-20)					
	Recipients	Percent			
Grand Total	5,684	100.0%			
African-American	124	2.2%			
Asian	171	3.0%			
Hispanic	3,629	63.8%			
Multi-Ethnicity	303	5.3%			
Native American	18	0.3%			
Pac. Islander or Filipino	65	1.1%			
Unknown	43	0.8%			
White	1,331	23.4%			

Source: COS Office of Research, Planning, and Institutional Effectiveness (Data Warehouse)

Awards: The count of all awards issued (AW, CT, SK, SC, CM) over the time period July 1st - June 30th, for the respective year. Students may earn multiple awards in the same time period.

Recipients: Unduplicated count of students who received at least one award (AW, CT, SK, SC, CM) over the time period July 1st - June 30th, for the respective year. Students are counted once regardless of how many awards they earned.